First Institutional Master Plan Amendment to the Boston University Charles River Campus 2013-2023 Institutional Master Plan (IMP)

Boston Redevelopment Authority on behalf of Boston University

TO THE ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BOSTON:

The Boston Redevelopment Authority hereby petitions the Zoning Commission of the City of Boston for its approval of the "First Institutional Master Plan Amendment to the Boston University Charles River Campus 2013-2023 Institutional Master Plan", dated September 9, 2013 and approved by the Boston Redevelopment Authority on November 14, 2013.

Said amendment amends "Boston University Charles River Campus 2013-2023 Institutional Master Plan,", approved by the Authority on January 17, 2013, and approved by the Zoning Commission on February 13, 2013, effective February 15, 2013.

Petitioner:	Boston Redevelopment Authority
By:	
,	Peter Meade, Director
Address:	City Hall/9th Floor
	Boston, MA 02201-1007
Tel. No.:	(617) 722-4300, ext. 4308
Date:	
	as authorized by the BRA Board on November
	14, 2013